Product Discontinuation

PD 063 _16

B Last Order Date:
B Last Delivery Date:

I UPDATE !

m Updated Information in BLUE TYPE

2016-12-31
2017-06-30

Reason: Portfolio clean-up

Original:
Update:

Device
ICE2QR1065Z
ICE3BR1065J
ICE3B2065J
ICE3GS03LIG

ICE2PCS04G

ICE3AR2280JZ-1

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your local sales office.

Infineon

Exclusion of SP000812044: Discontinued with separate PD_123 16 with LOD 2017-04-30
Exclusion of SP000812044: Discontinued with separate PD_123 16 with LDD 2017-10-31

Product Discontinuation N° 063/16 dated 2016-06-21
Exclusion of SP000812044 due to prolonged LOD/LDD

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000905490

SP000943910

SP000390355

SP000812044

SP000718528

SP000870588

OPN Package
ICE2QR1065ZXKLAL PG-DIP-7
ICE3BR1065JXKLA1 PG-DIP-8
ICE3B2065JFKLA1 PG-DIP-8
ICE3GSO3LIGXUMAL PG-DSO-8
ICE2PCS04GXUMA1 PG-DSO-8

ICE3AR2280JZ1XKLA1 PG-DIP-7

Device
ICE2QR0665G
ICE3RBR0665JG
ICE3RBR0665JG
ICE3ASO3LIG
ICE2PCS03G

ICE3AR2280JG

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000907678

SP001421274

SP001421274

SP000783724

SP000718526

SP001421210

OPN

ICE2QR0665GXUMAL
ICE3RBRO665JGXUMAL
ICE3RBRO665JGXUMAL
ICE3ASO3LIGXUMAL
ICE2ZPCS03GXUMAL1L

ICE3AR2280JGXUMA1

Package
PG-DSO-12
PG-DSO-12
PG-DSO-12
PG-DSO-8
PG-DSO-8

PG-DS0O-12

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!
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