Product Discontinuation



PD_063_16 **!! UPDATE !!**

Updated Information in BLUE TYPE

Last Order Date:	2016-12-31	Exclusion of SP000812044: Discontinued with separate PD_123_16 with LOD 2017-04-30
Last Delivery Date:	2017-06-30	Exclusion of SP000812044: Discontinued with separate PD_123_16 with LDD 2017-10-31

Reason: Portfolio clean-up

Original:Product Discontinuation N°063/16dated2016-06-21Update:Exclusion of SP000812044 due to prolonged LOD/LDD

DISCONTINUED				NEW (REPLACEMENT)			
Device	Ordering Code	OPN	Package	Device	Ordering Code	OPN	Package
ICE2QR1065Z	SP000905490	ICE2QR1065ZXKLA1	PG-DIP-7	ICE2QR0665G	SP000907678	ICE2QR0665GXUMA1	PG-DSO-12
ICE3BR1065J	SP000943910	ICE3BR1065JXKLA1	PG-DIP-8	ICE3RBR0665JG	SP001421274	ICE3RBR0665JGXUMA1	PG-DSO-12
ICE3B2065J	SP000390355	ICE3B2065JFKLA1	PG-DIP-8	ICE3RBR0665JG	SP001421274	ICE3RBR0665JGXUMA1	PG-DSO-12
ICE3GS03LJG	SP000812044	ICE3GS03LJGXUMA1	PG-DSO-8	ICE3AS03LJG	SP00078372 4	ICE3AS03LJGXUMA1	PG-DSO-8
ICE2PCS04G	SP000718528	ICE2PCS04GXUMA1	PG-DSO-8	ICE2PCS03G	SP000718526	ICE2PCS03GXUMA1	PG-DSO-8
ICE3AR2280JZ-1	SP000870588	ICE3AR2280JZ1XKLA1	PG-DIP-7	ICE3AR2280JG	SP001421210	ICE3AR2280JGXUMA1	PG-DSO-12

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your local sales office.

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability. Early ordering is strongly recommended!